Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER \$HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC	Name: SUN ISLE USA, LLC			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - X Other: Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 300 SE FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4010 City: BOCA RATON			
LEO - NO	City: BOCA RATON			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership:			
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:			
Other:	X Other: LLC - Florida			
Execution Date: October 31, 2005	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/169,859 78/313,449 78/315,801	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,168,384 2,164,638 2,893,723 2,840,841 2,780,381			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: LEFNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUM-DIZ&MENTUK LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00			
	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address; 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affected copy is a true copy of the original document. November 3, 2005				
STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
588366_1.DOC				

ASSIGNMENŢ

WHEREAS, SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC., a New Jersey limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 379 Algonquin Road, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, 07417, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the following registered trademarks and trademark applications pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter collectively "The Trademarks"):

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	GRANT DATE/ APPLICATION DATE
WEATHERWARE		2,168,384	6-23-1998
SUN ISLE		2,164,638	6-9-1998
CUBANO		2,893,723	10-12-2004
WOVEN CREATIONS		2,840,841	5-11-2004
PERMAWEAVE		2,780,381	11-4-2003
ANYTIME ANYWHERE FOREVER	78/169,859		10-1-2002
GARDEN OF EDEN	78/313,449		10-14-2003
ISLE OF PARADISE	78/315,801		10-20-2003

WHEREAS, SUN ISLE USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and successor to the entire business of Assignor to which The Trademarks pertain, having a present place of business at 300 SE Fifth Avenue, Suite 4010, Boca Raton,

Florida, 33432 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all foreign countries in and to each of The Trademarks and the aforesaid registrations and pending trademark applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee as successor to the entire business of Assignor to which The Trademarks pertain, successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for dependencies territories, and its United States, the possessions, and for all foreign countries, including all common law rights throughout the world, in and to all Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the The Trademarks and aforesaid the symbolized by each of registrations therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any of The trademarks

and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

3

SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC (Assignor)

Dated: 15/5/ / 25

Name: LARRY SCHWARTZ

Title: MANAGING MEMBER

603611_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/03/2005